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Safety Information Contacts                                                                 
 
 
 
Illinois Vehicle Registration Contact____________________________________     
 
Rod Smith, Data Processing Administrator   
Illinois Secretary of State   
  Vehicle Services Department   
502 South 2nd Street, Room 400   
Springfield, IL  62756‐       
(217) 524‐5911   
rsmith@ilsos.net 
 

Illinois TRCC Contact______________________________________________________ 
 
Michael Stout, Director  
Illinois Department of Transportation   
  Division of Traffic Safety   
3215 Executive Park Drive   
Springfield, IL  62794‐9245   
(217) 782‐4972 
Michael.Stout@illinois.gov 
 

Illinois EMS Managers Contact_______________________________________________ 
 
Dan Lee, Lead, Information Management Systems   
Illinois Department of Public Health   
  EMS and Highway Safety   
122 South Michigan Avenue   
Chicago, IL   60603‐       
(312) 814‐0056       
Daniel.Lee@illinois.gov 
 

Illinois Driver Licensing Contact______________________________________________ 
 
Michael J. Mayer, Director   
Illinois Secretary of State   
  Drivers License Division   
2701 S. Dirksen Parkway   
Springfield, IL   62723‐       
(217) 785‐7547 
MMayer@ilsos.net 
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Illinois Data Coordinators Contact____________________________________________ 
 
John Werthwein, Administrative Support Section Manager   
Illinois Department of Transportation   
  Division of Traffic Safety   
3215 Executive Park Drive   
Springfield, IL   62794‐9245   
(217) 557‐5964 
John.Werthwein@illinois.gov 
 

Illinois Crash System Contact________________________________________________ 
 
Mary Ann Paulis, Crash Information Section Manager   
IDOT, DTS   
3215 Executive Park Drive   
Springfield, IL  62794‐9245   
(217) 782‐2575       
Mary.Paulis@illinois.gov 
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